504672212 12/05/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4718934

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DAVID GRAY	11/03/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GRAYS CLIP LIMITED	
Street Address:	18 BEECH HILL GARDENS	
City:	LISBURN	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	BT28 3HH	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15579783

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)775-1216

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2027751216

Email: cmcwhinney@sandw.com
Correspondent Name: CHRISTOPHER MCWHINNEY

Address Line 1: 1666 K ST, NW

Address Line 2: SULLIVAN & WORCESTER LLP Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	24007.0014	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHRISTOPHER MCWHINNEY	
SIGNATURE:	/Christopher McWhinney/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/05/2017	

Total Attachments: 2

source=24007_Assignment#page1.tif source=24007_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 504672212 REEL: 044302 FRAME: 0881

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor has sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby sells and assigns, unto:

Gray's Clip Limited

having an address at:

18 Beech Hill Gardens, Lisburn, BT28 3HH, UK

(hereinafter ASSIGNEE) all right, title and interest in and to his invention relating to:

Fastener

as set forth in his United States Patent Application (check one):

**	executed concurrently herewith,	4
	executed on ,	
	Serial No. 15/579783 , filed	December 5, 2017
m	PCT International Application No.	, filed

in the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions or other improvements that are disclosed in and to the Subject Patent Application, and all other provisional, nonprovisional, divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other patent applications that have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of the application subject matter; and in and to all original and reissued patents that have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on the Subject Patent Application, and in and to all rights of priority resulting from the filing of the Subject Patent Application;

Each of the undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all such Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns in accordance herewith:

Each of the undersigned hereby authorizes said ASSIGNEE to file patent applications in any or all countries for any or all of said inventions and discoveries on the Subject Patent Application in the name of the ASSIGNEE or otherwise as ASSIGNEE may deem advisable, under the International Convention or otherwise;

Each of the undersigned warrants and covenants that he has the full and unencumbered right to sell and assign the interests herein sold and assigned and that he has not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict herewith;

Each of the undersigned further covenants and agrees he will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns all information known to him relating to said invention or patent application and that he will execute and deliver any papers, make all rightful oaths, testify in any legal proceedings and perform all other lawful acts deemed necessary or

Page 1 of 2

desirable by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns to perfect title to said invention, to said application including divisions and continuations thereof and to any and all letters patent which may be granted therefore or thereon, including reissues or extensions, in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns or to assist said ASSIGNEE, it successors, legal representatives or assigns in obtaining, reissuing or enforcing Letters Patent of the United States and all foreign countries for said invention;

Each of the undersigned hereby grants the law firm of Sullivan & Worcester LLP, or any partner thereof, the power to insert in this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment.

Signature: Inventor one:

David Gra

5-11

Date

Signature Page for Assignment